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HRES 263
Supporting the goals and ideals of the International Day Against Homophobia and Transphobia.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: May 14, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (May 15, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-resolution/263 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (78 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC May 14, 2015

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR May 14, 2015

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Cárdenas, Tony [D-CA-29] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 14, 2015

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA May 14, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 14, 2015

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI May 14, 2015

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA May 14, 2015

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD May 14, 2015

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN May 14, 2015

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-20] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL May 14, 2015

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-9] D · FL May 14, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ May 14, 2015

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL May 14, 2015

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL May 14, 2015

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT May 14, 2015

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-17] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-3] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA May 14, 2015

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI May 14, 2015

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA May 14, 2015

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH May 14, 2015

Rep. Larsen, Rick [D-WA-2] D · WA May 14, 2015

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA May 14, 2015

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Lowenthal, Alan S. [D-CA-47] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN May 14, 2015

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA May 14, 2015

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-10] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX May 14, 2015

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ May 14, 2015

Rep. Perlmutter, Ed [D-CO-7] D · CO May 14, 2015
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME May 14, 2015

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI May 14, 2015

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO May 14, 2015

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL May 14, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL May 14, 2015

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-15] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-25] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA May 14, 2015

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-14] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-15] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA May 14, 2015

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV May 14, 2015

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY May 14, 2015

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD May 14, 2015

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL May 14, 2015

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 14, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL May 14, 2015

Rep. Maloney, Sean Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY May 20, 2015

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA May 20, 2015

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Jun 16, 2015

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Jul 28, 2015

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA May 10, 2016

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 13, 2016

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA May 13, 2016

Rep. Veasey, Marc A. [D-TX-33] D · TX May 13, 2016

Rep. Levin, Sander M. [D-MI-9] D · MI May 16, 2016

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY May 16, 2016

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY May 16, 2016

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 17, 2016

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY May 17, 2016

Rep. Murphy, Patrick [D-FL-18] D · FL May 18, 2016

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-46] D · CA May 18, 2016

Rep. Clark, Katherine M. [D-MA-5] D · MA Jul 25, 2016
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To May 14, 2015

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to May 15, 2015

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To May 14, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of May 14, 2015) 

Expresses support for the goals and ideals of an International Day Against Homophobia and Transphobia.

Encourages: (1) health care providers to offer culturally and clinically competent care to the lesbian, gay, bisexual, or

transgender (LGBT) community; (2) schools to support the creation of gay-straight alliances to achieve safer learning

environments; (3) individuals to learn about national resources for those who identify as LGBT; and (4) the federal

government, states, international funding organizations, and U.S. bilateral and multilateral aid efforts to prioritize the

health and human rights of LGBT people.

Actions Timeline

May 15, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
May 14, 2015: Introduced in House
May 14, 2015: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Affairs, and in addition to the Committees on Energy and
Commerce, and Education and the Workforce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each
case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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